00	, •	<del></del> -

RE

05/12/05 10:	300487 <u>9</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KG SPENNARE AB	Name: ACCENTA DISPLAY CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5815 COOPERS AVENUE
Execution Date(s) April 21, 2005	No Street Address:
✓ Assignment Merger	<del></del>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MISSISSAUGA
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip:L4Z 1R9
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	nis document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes VNo
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: SUITE 301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: SUITE 301	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: SUITE 301  Street Address: 133 RICHMOND STREET WEST	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: SUITE 301  Street Address: 133 RICHMOND STREET WEST  City: TORONTO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: SUITE 301  Street Address: 133 RICHMOND STREET WEST  City: TORONTO  State: ONTARIO Zip: M5H 2L7	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 040752
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: SUITE 301  Street Address: 133 RICHMOND STREET WEST  City: TORONTO  State: ONTARIO Zip: M5H 2L7  Phone Number: (416) 368-8313	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: SUITE 301  Street Address: 133 RICHMOND STREET WEST  City: TORONTO  State: ONTARIO Zip: M5H 2L7  Phone Number: (416) 368-8313  Fax Number: (416) 368-1645	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 040752
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES  Internal Address: SUITE 301  Street Address: 133 RICHMOND STREET WEST  City: TORONTO  State: ONTARIO Zip: M5H 2L7  Phone Number: (416) 368-8313  Fax Number: (416) 368-1645  Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 040752  Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Becombation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/18/2005 BBYRNE

40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KG Spennare AB (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of <u>Sweden</u>, and having its principal office at <u>DanvikCenter</u>, <u>Hästholmsvägen 32, SE-131 30 Nacka, Sweden</u>, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the designs described in European Community Design Application no. 000252051-0001 filed on November 12, 2004 (hereinafter referred to as "Design Application"), a copy of which is attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Accenta Display Corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, Canada, and whose full post office address is 5815 Coopers Avenue, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L4Z 1R9, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said designs in and for Canada, the United States of America, and Mexico;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$ \_\_\_\_\_ and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee:

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the designs described in the Design Application, in and for Canada, the United States of America, and Mexico, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents and registrations which may be granted or issued thereon; and

the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, administrators or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

73

REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0311

ď

AND, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee the right to claim priority from the Design Application in Canada, United States of Americas, and Mexico. DATED at Nacka, Sweden\_\_\_\_\_, this 21 day of April , 2005. KG SPENNARE AB Signed in the presence of: per: Name: Johan Spennare Title: President / CEO Name: Berit Sandell DATED at Toron to, Canada, this 9 day of May , 2005. ACCENTA DISPLAY Signed in the presence of: CORPORATION.

per:

Por.

Name: ULF ERWETOFT

Title: PRELIDENT/CEO

Name: ELENA LAKTIONOVA

**RECORDED: 05/12/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016565 FRAME: 0312